

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5812

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

05 November 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Task management system.

## You asked:

- 1. Has your Trust implemented (or is about to implement) a task management system? (if not, please skip to the end)
- 2. What is the name of the system / was this built in house?
- 3. When was / will the system be implemented?
- 4. Does this system capture: ward round / day-time patient tasks; hospital-atnight tasks; board round tasks; other (please specify); or a combination (please specify)
- 5. Is the system used by: Doctors, Nurses, both, or other (please specify)
- 6. If available, what is the utilisation rate (this can be estimated, rather than exact) of the system?

Expressed as a percentage, where 100% is where the system is used at least once every day or every Monday-Friday (please specify) to capture data on every in-patient, and 50% would be used every day to capture tasks for half of your patient OR used every other day to capture tasks for half of your patients. Alternatively – if utilisation figures are available, but otherwise defined, please supply the figures which you have, and the definition of utilisation used.

- 7. Does the system offer any presentation of the data captured? e.g. an analysis dashboard
- a. If so, what data is presented on this dashboard?
- 8. What is the cost (including any ongoing costs) to implement the system?
- 9. If a contract is in place with a supplier for a task management system then:
- a. What is the total value of this contract?
- b. How long was the total contract for?

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- 2. Nervecentre/No
- 3. 2015
- 4. Day time and hospital at night tasks, handover, observations
- 5. Doctors, nurses, clinical support workers and AHP's
- 6. 100% for inpatients

7.

- a. Various dashboard views. Patient List –Patient basic demog, consultant and specialty. All tasks- Priority, red amber etc., alerts, age of task, observations, raised by and assigned to. EWS charts.
- 8. See Q9

9.

- a. Nervecentre £59,894
- b. 1 Year